502719630 03/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2766234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTINO ZANETTI	01/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAUSBRANDT TRIESTE 1892 SPA
Street Address:	FIA FOSCARINI, 52
City:	NERVESA DELLA BATTAGLIA (TV)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-31040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14233822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-7000

Email: jschultz@fredlaw.com, ip@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PARZYCH

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47966.244.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. PARZYCH
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Parzych/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=47966_244_1_Assignment#page1.tif source=47966_244_1_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502719630 REEL: 032425 FRAME: 0456

Attorney Docket	47966.	

ASSIGNMENT

I/We, MARINO ZANGIII and,	_ citizens residing
at VIALE FELISSENT, 55 - I- 3/020 VILLORBA (TV) ITALY	
respectively, have made an invention relating to (title) PIERCING DAICE FOR	A SINGLE-DOS
CAPSULE FOR POWDERED COTTEE AND THE LIKE	
and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based there INTERNATIONAL Application No. PCT 118 2012 1053658 filed JULY 18, 20	<u>(2</u>) and
identified by attorney's File No. 47966. 244.4, and naming the following MKTINO 24NATI	inventor(s):
We hereby authorize attorneys associated with Customer No. 22859, of Fredriks	on & Byron, P.A.,
200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55402-1425, 1	to insert the U.S.
Application No. and filing date of said application when known: 14/233,822 filed SANNARY 20, 2014.	Application No.
In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of acknowledge, I/we hereby assign to HAUSBRANDT TRIESTE 1892 SPA	which I/we now
(AP 000 AT ON	an address of
VIA FOSCARINI 52 I-31040 NERVESA DEZLA GATAGLIA (TV)	MALY
its successors and assigns ("Assignee"):	1

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above-identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above-identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

I/We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

(Witness Name: 24 MOTENCHI ALESANDRA (Inventor Name:

(Witness Name:_____) (Inventor Name:_____)

4658823_1.DOC

WITNESS:

WITNESS: